GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3056
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2011

BLAST CASES
Das Gupta Shri Gurudas;Lingam Shri P.;Naik Dr. Sanjeev Ganesh;Owaisi Shri Asaduddin;Sule Supriya

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether any progress has been made in the inquiry into various bomb blast/terrorist attack cases reported during the last three years; and

(b) if so, the present status of each case?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI GURUDAS KAMAT)

(@) & (b) : The 14 cases of Bomb blasts/terrorist attacks which occurred during the last three years are either under investigation or under trial in the Competent Courts. In one case conviction & sentence has been passed. A statement in this regard is at Annexure.
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